Movement in shareholders' funds

(€m)
Movement in

shareholders’ funds
∆

IFRS net

result

Technical result 37 0 37

Other results GI (3) 0 (3)

Impact market movements 412 0 412

Fixed income (incl. required interest) (1,327) (80) (1,247)

Equity 273 (71) 343

Property 45 0 45

Pensions (17) 142 (160)

Sale DL Germany and private equity (229) 0 (229)

Other/non insurance 437 348 89

Tax and non-controll ing interests 158 (22) 180

Subtotal (215) 317 (533)

Dividend (63) (63) 0

Total (278) 255 (533)

Movement in shareholders’ funds

43

Shareholders’ funds sensitivities (€m)

Summary of key risk exposures

+25 bps -25 bps +50 bps -50 bps +10% -10% +10% -10% +50 bps -50 bps

H1 2015 (35) 44 (605) 661 98 (92) 141 (141) (19) 19

FY 2014 (60) 76 (456) 494 91 (80) 144 (144) (18) 18

Funding spread

risk

Interest rate

risk

Credit

risk

Equity

risk

Property

risk

• Interest rate sensitivity slightly decreased

due to increased interest rate curves

(convexity impact)

• Credit risk sensitivity changed mainly due to

increased exposure (shift from AAA sovereign

bonds to non-AAA sovereign bonds)

Solvency I ratio sensitivities (%)

+25 bps -25 bps +50 bps -50 bps +10% -10% +10% -10% +50 bps -50 bps

H1 2015 (1%) 1% (18%) 19% 4% (3%) 6% (6%) (2%) 2%

FY 2014 (1%) 1% (13%) 14% 3% (3%) 6% (6%) (2%) 2%

Funding spread

risk

Interest rate

risk

Credit

risk

Equity

risk

Property

risk

• Credit risk sensitivity changed mainly due to

increased exposure (shift from AAA sovereign

bonds to non-AAA sovereign bonds)

44

FY 2014 (€m) H1 2015 (€m)

Increased shareholders funds on traditional accounting

110

759

125

1,365

3,680

+68%

+343m

Shareholders’

funds H1 2015

(traditional

principles)

Technical

provisions (incl.

IFRS LAT test)

DACShareholders’

funds H1 2015

(DL principles)

2,190

Shareholders’

funds FY 2014

(traditional

principles)

3,336

Technical

provisions (incl.

IFRS LAT test)

DACShareholders’

funds FY 2014

(DL principles)

2,468

1

1. DAC: deferred acquisition costs
2. Best estimate

2

1

2

45

IFRS double leverage

(€m) H1 2015 FY 2014

Delta Lloyd Group Capital (A) 3,625 3,761

Shareholders’ Equity (incl. non-controll ing interests)